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FASHION STUDIES

FASH

Bachelor of Science

College of Health and Human Sciences

Kansas State University
CURRICULUM GUIDE

K-STATE CORE (34 HOURS)

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS (83-85 HOURS)

*K-State Core Course List: https://www.k-state.edu/provost/kstate-core/

English (6 hours)
ENGL 100 (3)
ENGL 200 (3)

Expos Writingd
Expos Writing |l

Communications (3 Hours) One of the following courses

COMM 106 (3) PublicSpeaking 1
COMM 109 (3) PublicSpeaking 1A, Honors

Math and Statistics (3 hours)
Math Pathway Course: MATH 100 College Algebra

*If any of the following courses are applied to K-State Core requirements,
please consult your advisor on additional courses to meet the 120 hours.

HHS Courses (3 Hours)

HHS 100
HHS 200
HHS 300
Math Requirement
MATH 100
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)
)
)
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WB 1: You & Community
WB 2: Mind & Body
WB 3: Money & Meaning

College Algebra**

>Professional Courses (43 Hours)

Grades®f C ophigher required for professional courses

Natural and Physical Sciences (4 -5 hours)
One Subject area only, must include a lab

Social Science (6 hours)
At least 2 courses in 2 subject areas

Arts and Humanities (6 hours)
At least 2 courses in 2 subject areas

Free Electives (6 hours)
Any 100 or 200 level courses may apply.

FASH' "\ 200
FASH< 245
FASH 265
FASH« 325
FASH 330
FASH ", 340
FASH 375
FASH 430
FASH 445
FASH 465
FASH 550
FASH 575
FASH 600
IDFS 350
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Intro to Product Development
Fashion Industry
Textiles

Fashion Retail
Dress/Human Behav
Fashion Aesthetics
Digital,Fash Comm
History Fashion
ProfessionaliDev

Prod Dev for Circ Econ
Fashion Internship
Fashion Forecasting
Soft Goods Supp €hn
Our Sustainable World

Choose one or both of the specializations in the next column
Fashion Design or Fashion Business .

UNRESTRICTED ELECTIVES (1-3 HOURS)

(Only 100-799 level undergraduate courses may be applied)

I IK-STATE CORE MET

>Specialization in Fashion Design (39 hours)

ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
FASH
FASH
FASH
FASH
FASH
FASH
FASH

180
195
196
303
503
300
400
410
610
655
670
680

(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)

2-D Design

Surv of West Art Hist |
Surv of West Art Hist Il
VCD Techniques |
VCD Techniques Il
Fashion Production |
Fashion lllustration
Fashion Production Il
CAD of Fashion

Flat Pattern
Pre-Production Tech
Sustain Fashion/Color

>Select one ART History Course from the following:

ART
ART
ART
ART

R RRRRARNAA

545
550
602
603

(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)

20 C Art Hist I: Post Imp-Cub

20 C Art Hist II:Pst Imp-Dada-Sur
20 C Art Hist Ill: Abst Exress-Pop
20 C Art Hist IV: Conc-Contemp

>Specialization in Fashion Business (37 hours)

ACCTG
FASH
FASH
FASH
MKTG
MKTG

231
476
576
625
250
300

(3)
(3)
(3)
(4)
(3)
(3)

Intro Managerial Acctg

Merch Math/Buying Concepts
Retail Fin & Merch Control
Sustainable Fash Bus

Intro to Marketing

Intro to Digital Marketing

>Professional Electives (18 hours)

In consultation with advisor, select 18 credits of approved
Professional Electives to support your professional goals. 9 hours
must be above the 300 level. Elective list available at
https://www.hhs.k-state.edu/students/services/programs/

300 level or higher (9 hours)

University Degree Requirements

Please refer to the University Handbook (Section F121) for Kansas Board of
Regents (KBOR) and university requirements that all undergraduate students must
meet: https://www.k-
state.edu/provost/universityhb/fhsecf.html#undergraduatedegreerequirements

**If not met through K-State Core requirements, MATH 100 is required

| lAdditionaI URE Available

120 Hours Required for Graduation
*Please refer to the DARS audit for official application of credits.

>Grades of C or higher are required.

Additional Electives (9

hours)

Gr chK

[initial |
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