Name:	FASHION STUDIES	College of Health and Human Sciences
ID:	FASH	Kansas State University
	Bachelor of Science	CURRICULUM GUIDE
K-STATE CORE (34 HOURS)	PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS (83-85 HOURS)	>Specialization in Fashion Design (39 hours)
*K-State Core Course List: https://www.k-state.edu/provost/kstate-core/	*If any of the following courses are applied to K-State Core requirements, please consult your advisor on additional courses to meet the 120 hours.	
	please consult your davisor on additional courses to meet the 120 hours.	ART 180 (3) 2-D Design
English (6 hours)	HHS Courses (3 Hours)	ART 195 (3) Surv of West Art Hist I
ENGL 100 (3) Expos Writing I	HHS 100 (1) WB 1: You & Community	ART 196 (3) Surv of West Art Hist II
ENGL 200 (3) Expos Writing II	HHS 200 (1) WB 2: Mind & Body	ART 303 (3) VCD Techniques I
_	HHS 300 (1) WB 3: Money & Meaning	ART 503 (3) VCD Techniques II
Communications (3 Hours) One of the following courses	Math Requirement	FASH 300 (3) Fashion Production I
COMM 106 (3) Public Speaking 1	MATH 100 (3) College Algebra**	FASH 400 (3) Fashion Illustration
COMM 109 (3) Public Speaking 1A, Honors		FASH 410 (3) Fashion Production II
	>Professional Courses (43 Hours)	FASH 610 (3) CAD of Fashion
Math and Statistics (3 hours)	Grades of C or higher required for professional courses	FASH 655 (3) Flat Pattern
Math Pathway Course: MATH 100 College Algebra	FASH 200 (3) Intro to Product Development	FASH 670 (3) Pre-Production Tech
	FASH 245 (3) Fashion Industry	FASH 680 (3) Sustain Fashion/Color
	FASH 265 (3) Textiles	>Select one ART History Course from the following:
Natural and Physical Sciences (4 - 5 hours)	FASH 325 (3) Fashion Retail	ART 545 (3) 20 C Art Hist I: Post Imp-Cub
One Subject area only, must include a lab	FASH 330 (3) Dress/Human Behav	ART 550 (3) 20 C Art Hist II:Pst Imp-Dada-Sur
	FASH 340 (3) Fashion Aesthetics	ART 602 (3) 20 C Art Hist III: Abst Exress-Pop
	FASH 375 (3) Digital Fash Comm	ART 603 (3) 20 C Art Hist IV: Conc-Contemp
Social Science (6 hours)	FASH 430 (3) History Fashion	•
At least 2 courses in 2 subject areas	FASH 445 (3) Professional Dev	>Specialization in Fashion Business (37 hours)
	FASH 465 (3) Prod Dev for Circ Econ	ACCTG 231 (3) Intro Managerial Acctg
	FASH 550 (4) Fashion Internship	FASH 476 (3) Merch Math/Buying Concepts
	FASH 575 (3) Fashion Forecasting	FASH 576 (3) Retail Fin & Merch Control
Arts and Humanities (6 hours)	FASH 600 (3) Soft Goods Supp Chn	FASH 625 (4) Sustainable Fash Bus
At least 2 courses in 2 subject areas	IDFS 350 (3) Our Sustainable World	MKTG 250 (3) Intro to Marketing
		MKTG 300 (3) Intro to Digital Marketing
	Choose one or both of the specializations in the next column	
	<u>Fashion Design</u> or <u>Fashion Business</u> .	>Professional Electives (18 hours)
Free Electives (6 hours)		In consultation with advisor, select 18 credits of approved
Any 100 or 200 level courses may apply.	UNRESTRICTED ELECTIVES (1-3 HOURS)	Professional Electives to support your professional goals. 9 hours
	(Only 100-799 level undergraduate courses may be applied)	must be above the 300 level. Elective list available at
		https://www.hhs.k-state.edu/students/services/programs/
		300 level or higher (9 hours)
K-STATE CORE MET		
University Degree Requirements	Additional URE Available	
Please refer to the University Handbook (Section F121) for Kansas Board of		
Regents (KBOR) and university requirements that all undergraduate students must	120 Hours Required for Graduation	Additional Electives (9 hours)
meet: https://www.k- state.edu/provost/universityhb/fhsecf.html#undergraduatedegreerequirements	*Please refer to the DARS audit for official application of credits.	
state.coo, provost, aniversity in perintin municing aduated egice requirements		
*If not met through K-State Core requirements, MATH 100 is required	>Grades of C or higher are required.	
	Gr Chk Initial	

Fall 2025